LM3743 Evaluation Board
Introduction
The LM3743 is a voltage mode PWM buck controller which
implements synchronous rectification. It provides a low cost,
fault tolerant, and efficient point of load solution. To reduce
component count several parameters are fixed, such as
switching frequency and the short circuit protection level. In
steady state operation the LM3743 is always synchronous,

20 MHz Bandwidth Limit
20184408
FIGURE 7. VIN = 5V, VOUT = 1.2V,
ILOAD = 13A, fSW = 300kHz
20 MHz Bandwidth Limit
A
N
-1450
TABLE 1. 300 kHz Bill of Material
Designator Function Description Part Number Vendor
U1 Controller Buck Controller LM3743MSOP-10 National Semiconductor
C1 Input Filter 22 µF,10V, X7R, 1812 GRM43ER71A226KE01B Murata
C2 Input Filter Al-elec, 10V, 470 µF 10ME470WX Sanyo
C3 Decoupling 1 µF, 10V, X7R, 0805 0805ZC105KAT AVX
C4 Soft Start Cap 180nF, 25V, X7R VJ0805Y184KXXA Vishay
C5 Output Filter 470 µF, 4V, 15mΩ 4TPE470MFL Sanyo
C6 Output Filter 10 µF, 6.3V, 0805 0805D106MAT AVX
C7 Comp Cap 56 pF, 25V, 0805 VJ0805A560KXAA Vishay
C8 Comp Cap 2.2 nF, 25V, 0805 VJ0805A222KXAA Vishay
C9 Comp Cap 1.5 nF, 25V, 0805 VJ0805Y152KXXA Vishay
C10 Bootstrap Cap .47 µF, 25V, 0805 VJ0805Y474KXXA Vishay
R1 Current Limit Res 1.78 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08051781F Vishay
R2 Top FB Resistor 10 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08051002F Vishay
R3 Bottom FB Resistor 20 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08052002F Vishay
R4 Comp Resistor 22.6 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08052262F Vishay
R5 Comp Resistor 3.57 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08053571F Vishay
R6 Vcc Filter Resistor 2 Ω, 0805 CRCW08052R00F Vishay
L1 Output Filter 1.5 µH, 13.8A, 2.9mΩ DR125-1R5 Cooper
D1 Bootstrap Diode 500 mA, 20V, VF =.3V MBR0520LT1 Onsemi
Q1 Top FET 4.5 mΩ @VGS = 4.5V, 21nC Si7882DP Vishay
Q2 Bottom FET 4.5 mΩ @VGS = 4.5V, 21nC Si7882DP Vishay
20184412
FIGURE 8. 300 kHz Demo Board Schematic
A
N
-1
45
0
www.national.com 4
TABLE 2.
Designator Function Description Part Number Vendor
U1 Controller Buck Controller LM3743MSOP-10 National Semiconductor
C1 Input Filter 22 µF, 10V, X7R, 1812 GRM43ER71A226KE01B Murata
C2 Input Filter Al-elec, 10V, 470 µF 10ME470WX Sanyo
C3 Decoupling 1 µF, 10V, X7R, 0805 0805ZC105KAT AVX
C4 Soft Start Cap 180 nF, 25V, X7R VJ0805Y184KXXA Vishay
C5 Output Filter 470 µF, 4V, 15mΩ 4TPE470MFL Sanyo
C6 Output Filter 10 µF, 6.3V, 0805 0805D106MAT AVX
C7 Comp Cap 8.2 pF, 25V, 0805 VJ0805A8R2KXAA Vishay
C8 Comp Cap 820 pF, 25V, 0805 VJ0805A821KXAA Vishay
C9 Comp Cap 470 pF, 25V, 0805 VJ0805Y471KXXA Vishay
C10 Bootstrap Cap .1 µF, 25V, 0805 VJ0805Y104KXXA Vishay
R1 Current Limit Res 1.1 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08051101F Vishay
R2 Top FB Resistor 10 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08051002F Vishay
R3 Bottom FB Resistor 11.3 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08057871F Vishay
R4 Comp Resistor 35.7 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08053572F Vishay
R5 Comp Resistor 8.87 kΩ, 0805 CRCW08058871F Vishay
R6 Vcc Filter Resistor 2 Ω, 0805 CRCW08052R00F Vishay
L1 Output Filter .47 µH, 11.6A, 3.6mΩ FP3-R47 Cooper
D1 Bootstrap Diode 500 mA, 20V, VF =.3V MBR0520LT1 Onsemi
Q1 Top FET 4.5 mΩ @ VGS = 4.5V,